### 900243523 01/08/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Extreme Adhesives, Inc.		109/28/2012	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Extreme Adhesives, LLC	
Street Address:	63 Epping Road	
City:	Raymond	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03077	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3488686	EXTREME ADHESIVES
Registration Number:	3704649	PVC TRIMWELDER
Registration Number:	3328102	THIS GLUE WORKS
Registration Number:	3568648	SIGNWELDER
Registration Number:	4117881	EXTREME ADHESIVES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3122013865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0145 OP \$140.00 3488

900243523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4975.005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
Signature:	/sharon patterson/
Date:	01/08/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Extreme Charter - name change#page1.tif source=Extreme Charter - name change#page2.tif source=Extreme Charter - name change#page3.tif source=Extreme Charter - name change#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0146

Filed Date Filed: 09/28/2012 Business ID: 154064 William M. Gardner Secretary of State

### State of New Hampshire

Filing fee: (SEE TOTAL FEES AT BOTTOM OF PAGE 2)
Use black print or type.
Form must be single-sided, on 8½" x 11" paper;
double sided copies will not be accepted.

Form C-1 RSA 293-A:11.09 & RSA 304-C:17-a

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEW HAMPSHIRE CORPORATION TO A NEW HAMPSHIRE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act and the New

certificate of conve		erames, me amari-si	Ausa gomesiic corboralic	ווו פעטנו	ista file following
FIRST: The corpo	ration was formed	I in New Hampshire o	n (date) <u>December 31</u>	, 1990	<b></b> •
SECOND: The na Extreme Adhesive	•	ition immediately prior	r to the filing of this certifi	cate:	
THIRD: The name	of the limited lial	pility company as set	forth in its certificate of fo	malio	·
Extreme Adhesive					
FOURTH: The de each voting group the plan separatel	entitled to vote se	eparately on the plan	es and number of votes e	ntitied ( dispute	to be cast by
Designation of voting group(s) Class A Common	Number of shares outstanding 1500	Total number of votes entitled to be cast	Total number of votes cast FOR AGAINST	<u>OR</u>	Total number of undisputed votes cast FOR . 1500

		_
	State of New Hampohite  From C1 - Cert lost of Constront New Hampohite Corporation to a time Hampohite Linded Little 2 Paget 1]	•
•	Tom C1. Contest transmit	i
:	A special control of the state	į
	T1227231057	;
Page	of 2 Form C-1 Page	1

FIFTH: The number of votes cast for the plan voting group.	n by each voting group was sufficient for approval by e	each
SIXTH: The plan of conversion is on file at the at (business address) 63 Epping Road, Rays	ne principal place of business of the limited liability commond, NH 03077	mpany
and a copy of the plan of conversion will be	Turnished by (name of limited liability company) Extreme Adhesives, ILC	
on request and without cost, to any sharehold	lder of (name of corporation) Extreme Adhesives, Inc.	
	•	
	Extreme Adhesives, inc. (Corporale name)	
	Signature)	(Note 1)
	Gary Stenke (Print or type name)	Mala A
	Treasurer and Secretary (TIDe)	(Note 1)
	Date signed: September 27, 2012	

Note: 1. Signature and title of person signing for the corporation. Must be signed by chairman of the board of directors, president or other officer, or see RSA 293-a:1.20(f) for alternative signatures.

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporation Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

MAIL DATED AND SIGNED ORIGINAL WITH CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NEW HAMPSHIRE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (FORM LLC-1), FORM SRA AND TOTAL FEES OF \$135.00 to: Corporation Division, Department of State, 107 North Main Street, Concord, NH 03301-4989. Physical location: 25 Capitol Street, 3rd Floor, Concord, NH 03301.

Page 2 of 2

Form C-1 Page 2 (1/2009)

Filed
Date Filed: 09/28/2012
Business ID: 154064
William M. Gardner
Secretary of State

## State of New Hampshire

Filing fee: \$50.00
Fee for Form SRA: \$50.00
Total fees \$100.00
Use black print or type.

Form LLC-1 RSA 304-C:12

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION NEW HAMPSHIRE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

THE UNDERSIGNED, under the New Hampshire Limited Lic certificate of formation:	•
FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Extreme	e Adhesives, LLC
SECOND: The nature of the primary business or purposes	are manufacturing and distributing adhasives
THIRD: The name of the limited liability company's register	ed agent is <u>CT Corporation System</u>
and the street address, town/city (including zip code and p (agent's business address) <u>8 Capitol Street, Concord, NH C</u>	ost office box, if any) of its registered office is 03301
FOURTH: The latest date on which the limited liability com	pany is to dissolve is None
FIFTH: The management of the limited liability company managers.	is vested in a manager or
SIXTH: The sale or offer for sale of any ownership interest requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Ac	
*Signature:	Dary Juste
Print or type name;	Gary Stenke
Tille:	(Enter "manager" or "member")
Date signed:	September 27, 2012
To receive your ANNUAL REPORT REMINDER NOTICE gary.stenke@rascp.com	by email, please enter your email address here:
*Must be signed by a manager, if no manager, must be signed t	y a membar.
DISCLAIMER: All documents flied with the Corporation Division public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.	/
Mail fees, <u>DATED AND SIGNED ORIGINAL AND FORM SRA</u> to North Main Street, Concord NH 03301-4989. Physical location:	s: i [].

### Form SRA – Addendum to Business Organization and Registration Forms Statement of Compliance with New Hampshire Securities Laws

Part 1 – Business Identification and Contact Information			
Business Name: Extreme Adhesives, LLC			
Business Address (include city, state, zip): 63 Epping Road, R	laymond, NH 03077		
Telephone Number: (603) 895-4028 E-mail:	gary.stenke@rascp.com		
Contact Person: Gary Stenke			
Contact Person Address (if different): 2001 West Washington	Street, South Bend, IN 46628		
Part II – Check <u>ONE</u> of the following Items in Part II. If more rejected, [PLEASE NOTE: Most small businesses registering i II, Item 1 below. However, you must insure that your business and C)]:	n New Hampshire qualify for the exemption in Pan		
<ol> <li>Ownership interests in this business are exempt from Hampshire because the business meets <u>ALL</u> of the A) This business has 10 or fewer owners; and B) Advertising relating to the sale of ownership C) Sales of ownership interests – if any – will be business.</li> </ol>	following three requirements: Interests has not been circulated; and completed within 60 days of the formalion of this		
2 This business will offer securities in New Hampshire notice file for federal covered securities. Enter the comments of the securities in New Hampshire notice file for federal covered securities.	under another exemption from registration of will itation for the exemption or notice filing claimed -		
3 This business has registered or will register its secu registration statement was or will be filed with the Br	read of Securities Regulation		
4 This business was formed in a state other than New New Hampshire.	Hampshire and will not offer or sell securities in		
Part III - Check ONE of the following items in Part III:			
1 This business is not being formed in New Hampsh			
2.  This business is being formed in New Hampshire and the registration document states that any sale or offer for sale of ownership interests in the business will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act.			
Part IV – Certification of Accuracy			
(NOTE: The information in Part IV must be certified by: 1) <u>all</u> of the limited partnership; or 4) <u>one or more</u> authorized members or <u>more</u> authorized partnership.)	e general partners of intended general partners of a managers of a limited liability company; or 5) <u>one or</u>		
I (We) certify that the information provided in this form is true	and complete. (Original signatures only)		
Name (print): Gary Stenke, Manager Signal Da	gnature: Sang Lande  tite signed: Saptember 27, 2012		
~~	gnature:		
	ste signed:		
	gnalure:		
	ate signed;		

Rev. 3/0B